
Pitt (6-6) -vs- # 7 Oklahoma State (12-2)
2/24/2024 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rosenberry, Ivy (3-0)
Loss: Adriana Romano (0-1)
HBP: Adriana Romano
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terrell Guidry First: Terry Holt Third Base: Cameron Ellis 
Start: 9 am   Time: 1:37   Weather: 55 and shining

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 1 4 0

Pitt 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kat Rodriguez 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Macy Hamilton lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ana Hernandez ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Amanda Ramirez dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cami Compson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Desirae Martinez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
KK Esparza c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ahmari Braden cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kylie Griggs rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adriana Romano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Stefanoni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 1 4 5

Oklahoma State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Edwards, Tallen 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Timm, Claire lf/rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Taylor pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Godwin, Karli 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sokoloski, Haidyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wang, Caroline c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wark, Micaela dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Page, Sophie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Rosie 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
McDonald, Lexi rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kilfoyl, Lexi ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    David, Scotland lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bloodworth, Megan ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Warsop, Tia cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rosenberry, Ivy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 1 2 3 6

HBP: Bloodworth, Megan (1)

Pitt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adriana Romano (L, 0-1) 5.2 4 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 21 24 10 5 83
Olivia Stefanoni 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 4 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 22 25 10 5 87

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rosenberry, Ivy (W, 3-0) 7.0 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 13 99
Totals 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 13 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt - Top of 1st UP OSU
Rodriguez singled through the left side (2-2 KBBSFF). 0 0
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Rodriguez out at second ss to lf. 0 0
Hernandez grounded out to 2b (0-0); Hamilton advanced to second. 0 0
Ramirez walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Compson grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st UP OSU
T. Edwards flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
C. Timm singled through the right side (2-2 BFFFFB). 0 0
K. Godwin struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
C. Wang struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0

Pitt - Top of 2nd UP OSU
Martinez flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Esparza grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Braden grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd UP OSU
M. Wark grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
R. Davis popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0
L. McDonald singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Bloodwort flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 0 0

Pitt - Top of 3rd UP OSU
Griggs grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Rodriguez popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Hamilton singled to first base (0-1 K). 0 0
Hernandez singled to third base (0-0); Hamilton advanced to second. 0 0
Ramirez struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd UP OSU
T. Warsop grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
T. Edwards grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 0
C. Timm popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Pitt - Top of 4th UP OSU
Compson flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFFBFS). 0 0
Esparza grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th UP OSU
K. Godwin popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
C. Wang fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Wark flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 0 0

Pitt - Top of 5th UP OSU
Braden singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Griggs reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Braden out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0



Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBS). 0 0
Hamilton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th UP OSU
R. Davis grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
L. McDonald fouled out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
M. Bloodwort hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 0
M. Bloodwort advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. Warsop flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Pitt - Top of 6th UP OSU
Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Ramirez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Compson grounded out to p (3-1 SBBB). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th UP OSU
T. Edwards grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 0
C. Timm singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
T. Anderson pinch ran for C. Timm. 0 0
K. Godwin singled through the left side (1-2 FFBF); T. Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
C. Wang flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Wark walked (3-1 BBBKB); K. Godwin advanced to second; T. Anderson advanced to third. 0 0
S. Page pinch ran for M. Wark. 0 0
H. Sokoloski pinch ran for K. Godwin. 0 0
R. Davis walked, RBI (3-1 BBSBB); S. Page advanced to second; H. Sokoloski advanced to third; T.
Anderson scored. 0 1
Stefanoni to p for Romano. 0 1
L. Kilfoyl pinch hit for L. McDonald. 0 1
L. Kilfoyl struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1

Pitt - Top of 7th UP OSU
C. Timm to rf for T. Anderson. 0 1
K. Godwin to 1b for H. Sokoloski. 0 1
S. David to lf for L. Kilfoyl. 0 1
Martinez grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1
Esparza fouled out to 1b (2-2 FFFBB). 0 1
Braden grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th UP OSU


